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;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF XF/F VFZMuI T5F; SFI"S|D V\TU"T $4#&4___YL JW] AF/SMGL VFZMuI T5F; SZX[ 
ccBF; XF/F VFZMuI T5F;6L SFI"S|Dcc C[9/ ;]ZT GUZ 5|FYlDS lX1F6 ;lDlT ;\RFl,T 5|FYlDS XF/FVM TYF DFgI 
BFGUL 5|FYlDS XF/FVMDF\ VeIF; SZTF AF/SMGL TALAL T5F;GM SFI"S|D TFP Z(v!!vZ__& YL TFP 

Z_v_!vZ__* NZdIFG CFY WZJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P   
JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;]ZT XC[Z lJ:TFZDF\ BFGUL ZFC[ A; ;lJ"; VM5Z[8 SZJFGM .HFZM VF5JF V\U[\ 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF XC[ZL lJ:TFZDF\ A; ;lJ"; VM5Z[8 SZJFGM 5ZJFGM VF5JF WFZ[ K[P H[ DF8[ .rK]S VM5Z[8ZM4 

8=Fg;5M8"ZM4 bJFlCX WZFJGFZ 5F;[YL DCMZA\W 8[g0ZM DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P SMZF 8[g0ZM ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 
SFI"5F,S .HG[Z s8=FlOSfGL SR[ZLDF\YL ZHF TYF ZlJJFZGF\ lNJ;M l;JFI !!P__ YL 5P__ JFuIF ;]WL TFP 

#_v!!vZ__& ;]WL D/L XSX[P H[ DF8[ 8[g0Z OL GL ZSD ~FP !!4___qv ZMS0[YL VYJF TM cc dI]lGl;5, 
SlDxGZzL4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 ;]ZT cc GF GFDGF l0DFg0 0=FO8 q 5[ VM0"ZYL R}SJJFGL ZC[X[P  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
ZF\N[Z ZM0 TYF ;]ZTvGJ;FZL ZM0G[ ;LD[g8 SM\S|L8GM AGFJJFGF SFD AFAT 

;]ZT XC[ZDF\ ZF\N[Z D[.G ZM0G[ GJI]U SM,[HYL WASFZ ;S", V0FH6 5F8LIF ;]WL T[DH ;]ZTvGJ;FZL ZM0 p5Z pG 

HSFTGFSFYL E[:TFG RMS lJSF; SM,MGLYL ;LPV[GPHLP U[; ;S", ;]WL ;LD[g8 SM\S|L8GM AGFJJFG]\ SFD X~ SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[, K[P CF,DF\ WASFZ ;S", V0FH6 5F8LIFYL GJI]U SM,[H HTF 8=[S 5Z VF SFDULZL CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P   

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
VFUFDL 5]:TS D[/M TYF AFUFITqCA", D[/FGF lNJ;M NZdIFG HFC[ZFTGF CSSM VG[ S[g8LG, VF.:S|LD TYF 9 \0F 

5L6FGF T[DH 5M5SMG"GF :8M, R,FJJF V\U[GM SMg8=FS8 VF5JF AFAT 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF NZ JQF"GL H[D VF JQF[" 56 TFP Z5v_!vZ__* YL TFP Z)v_!vZ__* ;]WL ZFQ8=LI 

5]:TS D[/M4 ZFQ8=LI AFUFITqCA", D[/M VG[ ZFQ8=LI lX<5U|FD pt;JG]\ VFIMHG JlGTF lJzFD U|Fpg04 ZL\UZM0 BFT[ 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P ;NZ D[/FDF\ ACM/L ;\bIFDF\ D],FSFTLVM VFJX[P p5ZMST D[/F DF8[ s!f HFC[ZFTGF CSSM 

VF5JFGF T[DH sZf S[g8LG sS|FO8[ZLIFf s#f VF.:S|LD4 9\0F 5L6F4 DLGZ, JM8Z lJP s$f 5M5SMG"GF :8M, R,FJJF 
DF8[ Z; WZFJGFZ VG[ VG]EJL .HFZNFZM 5F;[YL ;L,A\W SJZDF\ EFJ5+SM D\UFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

  



 
 

JQFM" H]GF cc8LALGF ZF1F; ;FD[ 0M8;GL ,0F.cc ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF VlEGJ 

,MSHFU'lT SFI"S|D 
 

 8LALGF\ H\T] DFISMA[S8[ZLID 8I]AZSI],M;L;GL XMW !((ZDF\ ZMA8" SMS GFDGF\ 
J{7FlGS[ SZL tIFZ[ T[ B}A B]X YIM4 S[D S[ T[G[ ,FuI]\ S[ CJ[ 8LAL GFDGF\  DFZS Z1F;G[ GFYL 

XSFX[P 5Z\T] VFH[ 5lZl:YlT 36L H N]oBN K[ TYF V[RPVF.PJLPGF\ ZMUGF\ 5|;FZ 5KL JWFZ[ 
BZFA Y. ZCL K[P VFH[ 56 EFZTEZDF\ NZ JQF[" !( ,FB S[;M 8LALGF\ YFI K[4 NZ JQF[" CH] 

56 $ ,FB ,MSM 8LALGF\ SFZ6[ D'tI] 5FD[ K[P V[8,[ S[ NZ NM- DLGL8[ V[S jIlST 8LALGM SF/ 
AG[ K[P NZ JQF[" +6 ,FB AF/SMG[ :S}, KM0JL 50[ K[P SFZ6 S[ T[DGF DFTFql5TFG[ 1FI ,FU] 

50IM K[ TYF V[S ,FBYL JW] :+LVMV[ 8LAL ZM0 CMJFG[ ,LW[ 3ZDF\YL SF-L D]SJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 
VFlY"S ZLT[ lJRFZTF ~FP !Z___ SZM0 ~l5IFG]\ G]SXFG N[XG[ 8LALGF\ SFZ6[ J[9J]\ 50[ K[P 

 8LALGF\ O[,FJJFG]\ D]bI SFZ6 VW]ZLqV5}ZTL UF.0,F.G l;JFIGL ;FZJFZ K[ TYF H[GF\ 
,LW[ VW]ZL ;FZJFZ ,LW[, NNL"VM ;DFHDF\ R[5 O[,FJTF H ZC[ K[P 

 lJ`J VFZMuI ;\:YF wJFZF 5|DFl6T c 0M8; c 5|SFZGL ;FZJFZ lJ`JGF ,UEU !(_ YL 
JW] N[XMDF\ VD,DF\ D]SJFDF\ VFJL K[4 H[GM D]bI VFWFZ:T\E c0FIZ[S8,L VMahJ"0 8=L8D[g8c 

V[8,[ S[ GHZ ;D1FGL ;FZJFZ K[P H[DF\ NNL" ;FZJFZ ,[JF G VFJ[ TM 56 T[G[ 3Z[ Y. ;DHFJL4 
SFZ64 ;D:IF XMWL OZL ;FZJFZ 5}ZL SZFJJFDF\ VFJTL CM. D}/DF\YL H R[5 O[,FTM V8SFJ[ K[P 

NNL"GL ;FZJFZ 5]ZL YFI tIF\ ;]WL TDFD 5|SFZGL DFJHTq;,FC;}RG VgI ;FZJFZ lJU[[Z[ 
,FU6L;EZ ZLT[ SZJFDF\ VFJTL CM.4 VF ;FZJFZ lJ`J ,[J,[ 56 B}A H ;O/TF 5FDL K[P 

 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFDF\ VFJL 0M8; C[9/ lGNFG TYF ;FZJFZ lJGFD}<I[ p5,aW 
SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ TYF ;O/TF5}J"S ;G[vZ___YL NNL"VM ;\5}6" ;FHF Y. ZCIF K[P  

 ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ 5|[S8L; SZTF 5|F.J[8 5|[S8LxGZM 56 VF ;[JFGM ;\5}6" ,FE ,. ZCIF K[P 

CF,DF\ $Z( 0MS8ZM 5MTFGF\ NNL"VMG[ VF ;[JFGM ,FE VF5[ K[qZLOZ SZ[ K[P 

 .g0LIG D[0LS, V[;M;LV[XGvU]HZFT A|F\R 5MTFGL :8[8 ,[J, SMgOZg; ;]ZT BFT[ TFP 

Z5qZ& GJ[dAZGF\ ZMH IMHL ZCL K[P H[DF\ U]HZFTEZGF\ V\NFHLT !#__ 0MS8ZM EFU ,. 
ZCIF K[P ;NZ SMgOZg;DF\ 56 c 0M8; c TYF 8LAL lJQF[GF\ JSTjIM ;FD[, SZFI[, K[ TYF ZFHI 

;ZSFZGF\ VlWSFZLVM TYF WHO-PPM ;[g8=, 8LAL 0LJLhGGF\ 5|MU|FD VMlO;Z wJFZF JSTjIM 

5;\N 5FD[, K[P H[DF\ 0M8; lJQF[GL lJUTJFZ HF6SFZL VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P VF TASS[ TDFD 
TALA lD+MG[ V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ S[ T[DGF\ 8LALGF\ NNL"G[ OST c0M8;c V5FJ[P 
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;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF XF/F VFZMuI T5F; SFI"S|D V\TU"T  
$4#&4___YL JW] AF/SMGL VFZMuI T5F; SZX[ 

 ccBF; XF/F VFZMuI T5F;6L SFI"S|Dcc C[9/ ;]ZT GUZ 5|FYlDS lX1F6 ;lDlT 
;\RFl,T 5|FYlDS XF/FVM TYF DFgI BFGUL 5|FYlDS XF/FVMDF\ VeIF; SZTF AF/SMGL 
TALAL T5F;GM SFI"S|D TFP Z(v!!vZ__& YL TFP Z_v_!vZ__* NZdIFG CFY WZJFDF\ 

VFJGFZ K[P  

 GFGF AF/SMDF\ YTL ;FDFgI lADFZLVM H[JL S[ V[GLDLIF4 VF\+S'lD4 ZTF\W/F56]\4 ãlQ8GL 

BFDL4 GFS SFG4 U/FGF ZMUM4 RFD0LGF ZMUM4 H[JL lADFZLVMG]\ 5|FYlDS XF/F S1FFV[ lGNFG 
SZL H~ZL ;FZJFZ VF5L T[DG[ VF lADFZLVMDF\YL D]ST SZJF TYF AF/SMDF\ VF lADFZLVMYL 

ARJF DF8[ HFU'lT S[/JJL TYF GFUlZSMG[ 5MTFGF AF/SMGF :JF:yI 5|tI[ HFU'T SZJF V[ VF 
SFI"S|DGM D]bI pN[X K[P 

 UIF JQF[" VF SFI"S|D C[9/ *)5 5|FYlDS XF/FVMGF $4_#45(_ AF/SMGL TALAL 
T5F; SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP H[ 5{SL H]NLH]NL ;FDFgI lADFZLJF/F 5Z4#&* AF/SMG[ :Y/ p5Z 

;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTLP H[ 5{SL AF/ZMU lGQ6F\T wJFZF !!*_4 VF\BGF lGQ6F\T wJFZF 
!_5#4 NF\TGF lGQ6F\T wJFZF 5*(4 RFD0LGF lGQ6F\T wJFZF (!Z4 GFS4 SFG U/FGF lGQ6F\T 

wJFZF #!( TYF VgI #Z$ AF/SMG[ TALAMG[ ;[JFVM p5,aW SZFJJFDF\ VFJL CTLP *( 
H~ZLIFTJF/F AF/SMG[ RxDFG]\ lJTZ6 SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P BF; S[; TZLS[ CNIGL ;FZJFZ DF8[ 

!Z* AF/SMG[ SL0GLGL BFDLJF/F _5 TYF S[g;ZGL BFDLJF/F _Z AF/SMG[ T[DGF JF,LVM 
;FY[ GJL ;LJL, CM:5L8,4 VDNFJFN BFT[ DMS,L ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTLP 

 RF,] JQF[" ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF VF SFI"S|D C[9/ ;]ZT 5|FYlDS lX1F6 ;lDlTGL 
Z*& TYF 5!) DFgI BFGUL XF/FVM D/L S], *)5 5|FYlDS XF/FVMGF $4#&4___YL JW] 

AF/SMGL TALAL T5F; SZJFDF\ VFJX[P VF DF8[ 5_ D[0LS, 8LDMGL jIJ:YF SZJFDF\ VFJL K[P 
NZ[S 8LDDF\ V[S D[0LS, VMlO;Z ;FY[ V[S 5[ZF D[0LS, JS"Z VG[ H[ T[ XF/FGF A[ lX1FSqlXl1FSF 
DNNDF\ ZC[X[P 

 TALAL T5F;GL SFDULZL NZdIFG D/L VFJ[, ;FDFgI lADFZLVM H[JL S[ VF\+S'DL4 
RFD0LGF ZMUM4 JL8FDLG cV[cGL p654 VFIM0LG p65 H[JF ZMUMGL ;FZJFZ XF/FDF\ H 

VF5JFDF\ VFJX[P HIFZ[ :Y/ 5Z ;FZJFZ VF5L G XSFI T[JL ALDFZLJF/F AF/SMG[ s!f 
D:STL WDF"Y" CM:5L8,4 sZf :DLD[Z CM:5L8,4 s#f GJL ;LJL, CM:5L8,4 s$f H]GL ;LJL, 

CM:5L8, BFT[ AF/ ZMU4 VF\B4 SFG GFS U/FGF ZMUM4 RFD0LGF ZMUMGF TH7 TALAMGL 
;[JFVM D/L ZC[ TYF VF ;FZJFZ lJGFD}<I[ D/L ZC[ T[JL jIJ:YF SZJFDF\ VFJL K[P 

 VF p5ZF\T CNI4 SL0GL TYF S[g;Z H[JL ALDFZLJF/F AF/SMG[ H~Z 50[ ;LJL, 
CM:5L8,4 VDNFJFN BFT[ ,. HJFDF\ VFJX[P 

 RF,] JQF[" VF SFI"S|DDF\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF ;\RFl,T XC[ZL VFZMuI S[gN=M D[0LS, 

VMlO;ZM4 :DLD[Z TYF UJ"D[g8 D[0LS, SM,[HGF .g8GL"h 0MS8Z D/L S],v5_ D[0LS, 

VMlO;ZM4 5_ 5[ZFD[0LS, JS"ZM TYF !5)_ lX1FSqlXl1FSFVM EFU ,[X[P VF V\U[ D[0LS, 
VMlO;ZM4 5[ZFD[0LS, JS"ZMG[ TF,LD VF5JFGL SFDULZL 5]ZL SZJFDF\ VFJL K[P 

 VF ;DU| SFI"S|DG]\ VFIMHG dI]P SlDxGZzL 5\SH HMQFLGF VFN[XFG];FZ 0[P SlDxGZ 
sC[<Y VG[ CM:5L8,f 0MP VF.P;LP58[,GF DFU"NX"G C[9/ VFZMuI VlWSFZL 0MP C[D\T N[;F. 

wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ K[P 
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;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

8[g0Z GM8L; G\P ;]P DP GP 5FP q 0LP ;LPs:5[Pf q 8=FlOS q _# q Z__&v_*  
 

SFDG]\ GFDov ;]ZT XC[Z lJ:TFZDF\ BFGUL ZFC[ A; ;lJ"; VM5Z[8 SZJFGM .HFZM VF5JF V\U[ 

 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF XC[ZL lJ:TFZDF\ A; ;lJ"; VM5Z[8 SZJFGM 5ZJFGM VF5JF WFZ[ 

K[P H[ DF8[ .rK]S VM5Z[8ZM4 8=Fg;5M8"ZM4 bJFlCX WZFJGFZ 5F;[YL DCMZA\W 8[g0ZM DF\UJFDF\ 
VFJ[ K[P SMZF 8[g0ZM ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF SFI"5F,S .HG[Z s8=FlOSfGL SR[ZLDF\YL ZHF TYF 

ZlJJFZGF\ lNJ;M l;JFI !!P__ YL 5P__ JFuIF ;]WL TFP #_v!!vZ__& ;]WL D/L XSX[P 
H[ DF8[ 8[g0Z OL GL ZSD ~FP !!4___qv ZMS0[YL VYJF TM cc dI]lGl;5, SlDxGZzL4 ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 ;]ZT cc GF GFDGF l0DFg0 0=FO8 q 5[ VM0"ZYL R}SJJFGL ZC[X[P 

 SMZF 8[g0ZM ,[JFGL bJFlCX WZFJGFZ VM5Z[8ZM q 8=Fg;5M8"ZMV[ 5MTFGL SF] \ GM 5|MOF.,4 

K[<,F\ +6 JQF"GF\ .gSD8[1F S,LVZg; ;8L"lOS[84 SM.56 ZFQ8=LIS'T A[\SG]\ ~FP !P__ SZM0GL 
ZSDG]\ ;M,Jg;L ;8L"lOS[8 VG[ VFJF 5|SFZGF\ SFDMGF\ VG]EJM q lJUTMGL IFNL VZHL ;FY[ 

lA0JFGL ZC[X[P H[GF\ JUZ SMZF 8[g0ZM VF5JFDF\ VFJX[ GCLP 

 5M:8YL 8[g0ZM D\UFJGFZ[ ~FP Z__qv JWFZFGL OL DMS,JFGL ZC[X[P HM S[ 8[g0Z SM5LGL 

;CL;,FDT l0,LJZL AFAT[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL SM.56 HJFANFZL ZC[X[ GCLP SM.56 VYJF 
AWF\ H 8[g0ZM ZN SZJFGM VAFlWT CSS ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGM ZC[X[ VG[ T[ V\U[GF\ SM.56 

SFZ6M VF5JFDF\ VFJX[ GCLP 

 EZ[,F DCMZA\W 8[g0ZM cc D]bI lC;FAGLXzL4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 D]U,L;ZF4 

;]ZTv#)5 __# cc G[ TFP Z_v!ZvZ__& ;]WLDF\ ;F\H 5P__ S,FS ;]WLDF\ EFZT ;ZSFZGF\ 
OST :5L0 5M:8 q ZHLP 5MP V[0LP YL H 5CM\R[ T[ ZLT[ ZJFGF SZJFGF\ ZC[X[P lGWF"ZLT ;DI q 

TFZLB AFN TYF VgI ZLT[ ZJFGF SZ[, 8[g0ZM V:JLSFI" U6FX[P EZ[,F 8[g0ZM ;FY[ ~FP 
!_4__4___qv s~FP N; ,FBfGL VG[":8 DGL l05MhL8 VR}S56[ EZJFGL ZC[X[P 

 TFP _$v!ZvZ__&GF\ ZMH !!P__ S,FS[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL D]bI SR[ZL BFT[ 

8[g0Z EZJF 5C[,F\ l5|vAL0 SMgOZg;G]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  
           

 
0[%I]8L SlDxGZ s:5[Pf 

          ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

 
TOP 



 

 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

HFC[ZlJ7l%T 

 
ZF\N[Z ZM0 TYF ;]ZTvGJ;FZL ZM0G[ ;LD[g8 SM\S|L8GM AGFJJFGF SFD AFAT 

 

 ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ ZF\N[Z D[.G ZM0G[ GJI]U SM,[HYL WASFZ ;S", V0FH6 5F8LIF ;]WL 
T[DH ;]ZTvGJ;FZL ZM0 p5Z pG HSFTGFSFYL E[:TFG RMS lJSF; SM,MGLYL ;LPV[GPHLP U[; 

;S", ;]WL ;LD[g8 SM\S|L8GM AGFJJFG]\ SFD X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 CF,DF\ WASFZ ;S", V0FH6 5F8LIFYL GJI]U SM,[H HTF 8=[S 5Z VF SFDULZL CFY 

WZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[YL VF SFD NZdIFG JFCG jIJCFZG[ 50GFZ D]xS[,L wIFGDF\ ,[TF\ VF 
EFUDF\ kQFE ;S",YL ;ZNFZ A|LH TZO HTM Z:TM VG[ U]HZFT U[; ;S",YL ZF\N[Z D[.G ZM0GM 
Z:TM kQFE ;S", 5Z SFD RF,] CMJFYL A\W SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P VFYL ZF\N[Z ZM0 5ZYL ;ZNFZ 

A|LH TZO HJF DF8[GF 8=FlOSG[ WASFZ ;S", sV0FH6 5F8LIFf Y. VYJF TF0JF0L H\SXG Y. 
RMS;LGL JF0L Y. ;ZNFZ A|LH TZO 0FIJ8" SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[ H ZLT[ U]HZFT U[; ;S",YL 

ZF\N[Z D[.G ZM0 TZO HJF DF8[GF 8=FlOSG[ RMS;LGL JF0L Y. TF0JF0L H\SXG TZO 0FIJ8" 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P T¡p5ZF\T H[ EFUDF\ SFDULZL RF,TL CMI T[ EFU TDFD 5|SFZGF JFCGMGL 

VJZHJZ DF8[ 5|lTA\lWT SZJFDF\ VFJX[P H[YL ;]ZTvGJ;FZL ZM0 VG[ ZF\N[Z ZM0 p5Z 
SFDULZL NZdIFG H[ T[ ;DI[ H[ T[ :Y/ 5Z ;}RJJFDF\ VFJGFZ 0FIJZhG D]HA 5lZJCG SZJF 

lJG\TLP T[DH HFC[Z HGTFG[ JW] ;FZL ;[JF 5}ZL 5F0L XSFI T[ C[T];Z DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ CFY 
WZ[, SFDULZL NZdIFG 50TL V0R6M4 D]xS[,L lGEFJL ,. H~ZL ;CSFZ VF5JF VFU|CEZL 

lJG\TLP 

 VFEFZ ;CP 

   

           SlDxGZ 

                        ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
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;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

 

VFUFDL 5]:TS D[/M TYF AFUFITqCA", D[/FGF lNJ;M NZdIFG HFC[ZFTGF CSSM VG[ 
S[g8LG, VF.:S|LD TYF 9\0F 5L6FGF T[DH 5M5SMG"GF :8M, R,FJJF V\U[GM SMg8=FS8 
VF5JF AFAT 
 
 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF NZ JQF"GL H[D VF JQF[" 56 TFP Z5v_!vZ__* YL TFP 

Z)v_!vZ__* ;]WL ZFQ8=LI 5]:TS D[/M4 ZFQ8=LI AFUFITqCA", D[/M VG[ ZFQ8=LI lX<5U|FD 

pt;JG]\ VFIMHG JlGTF lJzFD U|Fpg04 ZL\UZM0 BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P ;NZ D[/FDF\ ACM/L 
;\bIFDF\ D],FSFTLVM VFJX[P p5ZMST D[/F DF8[ s!f HFC[ZFTGF CSSM VF5JFGF T[DH sZf 
S[g8LG sS|FO8[ZLIFf s#f VF.:S|LD4 9\0F 5L6F4 DLGZ, JM8Z lJP s$f 5M5SMG"GF :8M, R,FJJF 

DF8[ Z; WZFJGFZ VG[ VG]EJL .HFZNFZM 5F;[YL ;L,A\W SJZDF\ EFJ5+SM D\UFJJFDF\ VFJ[ 
K[P p5Z H6FJ[, NZ[S SFD DF8[ V,UYL V+[YL VF5[, SMZF EFJ5+S EZJFGF ZC[X[P SMZF 

EFJ5+S VG[ ALHL lJUTMqXZTM V\U[GL DFlCTL ~FP !__qv EI["YL ;FpY J[:8 sV9JFf hMG 
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